FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	<i>ا</i> ه	07	'-16-2001 	I	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
F-6		\ 	017 <u>77</u> 569	EET	A constraint of the constraint
		ademarks	: Please record the attache	d original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	ype		Conveyance Type	П о	A
⊠ New Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation)		Assignment		Agreement
Document ID			License	Change o	of Name
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame		Merger		
L Reel#	#			U.S. Gover	nment
Corrective Do			(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		Departr	mental File	Secret File
Conveying Par	rty(ies)		Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying	parties attached
	- ,			, ,	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Tomas Gray				12 07 2000
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Kristopher Miller				Month Day Year 12 07 2000
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			☐ Mark if addi	tional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Hoshizaki America	a, Inc.			If document to be record
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 0)					receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	618 Highway 74 S	South			domiciled in the United an appointment of a doi representative is attach
	618 Highway 74 S	South			domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fron
	618 Highway 74 S	South			domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		South	Georgia		domiciled in the United an appointment of a doi representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fror
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Peachtree City		State/Country		domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Peachtree City		State/Country	the first Receivi	domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Peachtree City		State/Country	the first Receivi	domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repu	Peachtree City		State/Country	the first Receivi	domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repl Name Address (line 1)	Peachtree City		State/Country	the first Receivi	domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repl Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Peachtree City		State/Country	the first Receivi	domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repl Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Peachtree City		State/Country	the first Receivi	domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repl Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Peachtree City City resentative Name		State/Country idress Enter for t		domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repl Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Peachtree City City resentative Name		State/Country		domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fror Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Report Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Peachtree City City resentative Name	e and Ac	State/Country Idress Enter for t	LY	domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code ng Party only.
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Reprovement Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Public burden reporting the line (a regioning the	Peachtree City City resentative Name 29133672 40.00 0P	e and Accordance and	State/Country Idress Enter for t FOR OFFICE USE ON Destimated to average approximated to complete the Cover She	LY ately 30 minutes preet. Send comme	domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 30269 Zip Code

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011963 FRAME: 0799

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	404.815.6500
Name [John S. Pratt, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	
Address (line 2)	Suite 2800	
Address (line 3)	1100 Peachtree Street	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 3
		onal numbers attached.
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
	pplication Number(s)	ent Number(s)
29/133,872		
If this document is being fi signed by the first named	led together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent applicat executing inventor.	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)	
	application number PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U	S. Application	
Number as	s not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Pa	ayment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Acc	punt ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Enter for payme	Deposit Account Number:	# 11-0855
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and S		and correct and any
i i i ii e vest	py is a true copy of the original document. Charges as a fire	t noodniit wie aanter
attached co indicated h	erein.	
attached co	erein.	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

O	/i>	☐ Mark if additional names of conv	oving parties attached
Conveying Party	• •	Mark if additional names of conv	Execution Date
Enter additional Con	-		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hiroyuki Sugie		12 07 2000
Name (line 2)			
Name (inte 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
N /// 0\ [
Name (line 2)			J Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	s)	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)	<u> </u>	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
·			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
·			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
·			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
	Only .		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
			party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			Zip Code
	City	State/Country	
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Numl	ber(s)	nal numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu.	atent Number(s)
Patent	Application Number(s)		

NO. 8570 P. 7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOSHIZAKI AMERICA, INC., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 618 Highway 74 South, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we TOMAS GRAY, KRISTOPHER MILLER and HIROYUKI SUGIE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto HOSHIZAKI AMERICA, INC. the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to HOSHIZAKI AMERICA,

1

ATLL.IB02 24903.1

INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of HOSHIZAKI AMERICA, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to HOSHIZAKI AMERICA, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign application to be filed and issued in the name of HOSHIZAKI AMERICA, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid HOSHIZAKI AMERICA, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

TOMAS GRAY

Date: 12-7-00

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 1 day of December, 2000, personally appeared TOMAS GRAY, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Publ

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

	Kristopher Miller
Date: 12-7-00	KRISTOPHER MILLER
STATE OF GEORGIA	

Before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 14 day of December, 2000, personally appeared KRISTOPHER MILLER, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Coweta County, GA My Commission Expires September 6, 2004

HIROYUKI SUGIE

Date: 12/7/00

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 1th day of December, 2000, personally appeared HIROYUKI SUGIE, who being duly swom, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3

Notary Public, Coweta County, GA My Commission Expires September 6, 2004

ATLLIB02 24903.1

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011963 FRAME: 0804